
2025 LLGA PLAY SCHEDULE 
 

The playing season begins Saturday, April 26, 2025 
Concludes Thursday, October 23, 2025 
End of Year Party is November 1, 2025 

 
Tee Times for Thursday events and Open Play: 9:00 a.m. - 11:00 am. 

Tee Times for Tuesday Twilight events and Friday Open Play:  5:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m. 
 

APRIL 2025 
APRIL EVENT HOST:  PAM SHAEFFER 

 

Saturday, April 26, 2025 Breakfast at 
8:00 a.m. 

Meet and Greet - Step Aside             
Scramble 

 
 

MAY 2025 
MAY EVENT HOSTS: JEN BEMIS & ELLEN CASH 

 

Thursday,    May 1, 2025 9:00 a.m. Open Play 

Thursday, May 8, 2025      9:00 a.m. Blind 9 

Thursday, May 15, 2025    9:00 a.m. Open Play 

Thursday, May 22, 2025     9:00 a.m. Good, Bad and the Ugly 

Thursday, May 29, 2025    9:00 a.m. Open Play 

 
 

JUNE 2025 
JUNE THURSDAY EVENT HOSTS:  SUSAN DELANEY & ANNE MOSES 

JUNE TWILIGHT EVENT HOSTS:  TBD 
 

Tuesday, June 3, 2025   5:00 p.m 4-Person Setp Aside Scramble 

Thursday, June 5, 2025 9:00 a.m. 4 Team Best Ball 

Tuesday, June 10, 2025   5:00 p.m 2-Person Scramble 

Thursday, June 12, 2025 9:00 a.m. Open Play 

Friday, June 13, 2025   5:00 p.m. Open Play 

Tuesday, June 17, 2025  5:00 p.m. Blind Partners 



Thursday, June 19, 2025 9:00 a.m. Blind Partners 

Tuesday, June 24, 2025 5:00 p.m. Plant Your Flag 

Thursday, June 26, 2025 9:00 a.m. Open Play 

Friday, June 27, 2025 5:00 p.m Open Play 

 
JULY 2025 

JULY THURSDAY EVENT HOSTS:  JEN BEMIS, CINDY LUX & KAREN ROWELL 
JULY TWILIGHT EVENT HOST:  JOANN BISHOP 

 

Thursday, July 3, 2025 9:00 a.m. Plant Your Flag 

Tuesday, July 8, 2025 5:00 p.m. O-N-E-S 

Thursday, July 10, 2025 9:00 a.m. Open Play 

Friday, July 11, 2025 5:00 p.m. Open Play 

Tuesday, July 15, 2025 5:00 p.m. Ts & Fs 

Thursday, July 17, 2025 9:00 a.m. O-N-E-S 

Tuesday, July 22, 2025 5:00 p.m. Strike 3 

Thursday, July 24, 2025 9:00 a.m. Open Play 

Friday, July 25, 2025 5:00 p.m. Open Play 

Tuesday, July 29, 2025 5:00 p.m. Divorce Open (Alternate Shot) 

Thursday, July 31, 2025 9:00 a.m. Ts & Fs 
 
 

AUGUST 2025 
AUGUST THURSDAY EVENT HOST:  ANNE MOSES 
AUGUST TWILIGHT EVENT HOST:  JOANN BISHOP 

 

Tuesday, August 5, 2025 5:00 p.m. 4-Person Shamble 

Thursday, August 7, 2025 9:00 a.m. Open Play 

Friday, August 8, 2025 5:00 p.m. Open Play 

Tuesday, August 12, 2025 5:00 p.m. Stableford Scoring 

Thursday, August 14, 2025 9:00 a.m. 4-Person Shamble 



Tuesday, August 19, 2025 5:00 p.m. Low Putts 

Thursday, August 21, 2025 9:00 a.m. Open Play 

Friday, August 22, 2025 5:00 p.m. Open Play 

Tuesday, August 26, 2025 5:00 p.m. The Big Putt Off 

Thursday, August 28, 2025 9:00 a.m. Fiesta Fun - Format TBD 
 

SEPTEMBER 2025 
SEPTEMBER EVENT HOSTS: TBD 

 

Thursday, September 4, 2025 9:00 a.m. Open Play 

Thursday, September 11, 2025 9:00 a.m. Heroes - Chips & Putts 

Thursday, September 18, 2025 9:00 a.m. Open Play 

Thursday, September 25, 2025 9:00 a.m. Strike 3 
 

OCTOBER 2025 
OCTOBER EVENT HOSTS:  JOANN BISHOP, CINDY LUX & PAM SHAEFFER 

 

Thursday, October 2, 2025 9:00 a.m. Open Play 

Thursday, October 9, 2025 9:00 a.m. League Championship - Day 1 

Saturday, October 11, 2025 9:00 a.m. League Championship - Day 2 

Thursday, October 16, 2025 9:00 a.m. Open Play 

Thursday, October 23, 2025 9:00 a.m. Boo Tournament 

Thursday, October 30, 2025 9:00 a.m. 
Open Play or Boo Tournament 
Rain Date 

 
NOVEMBER 2025   

Saturday, November 1, 2025 TBD End of Year Celebration 
 


